
     

  

  

  

 

PCA : 12-3J14-20-B-0486-0002 
June 18, 2020 16:00:00 

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION 
The Department of Agriculture (USDA) purchased Chicken and Chicken products as indicated below for 

distribution to the child nutrition and other related domestic food assistance programs for Fiscal Year 

2020. 

The purchase is the result of offers received in response to Solicitation No. 2000007047 12-3J14-20-B-

0486 dated June 3, 2020. 

The materials were purchased on an f.o.b. destination basis.  Deliveries are to be made from August 1 

and August 31, 2020. 

A total of 108,000 pounds of Chicken Large-Bulk was not purchased due to change recipient demand. 

Further information can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Program, Agricultural Marketing 

Service, USDA, Room 3522 South Building, Washington, DC 20250, telephone (202) 720 4517 or the website 

at http://www.ams.usda.gov/selling-food. 

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received:          7 

PURCHASE SUMMARY 
Material Total Qty UOM Price Range Total Dollars 

CHICKEN LARGE CHILLED -BULK    4,140,000.000 LB $0.8590 - $0.9500 $ 

3,671,071.20 

CHICKEN LEGS CHILLED -BULK    3,852,000.000 LB $0.4000 - $0.4300 $ 

1,582,272.00 

CHICKEN SMALL CHILLED -BULK    1,152,000.000 LB $0.9200 - $0.9200 $ 

1,059,840.00 

TOTAL    9,144,000.000 LB $    6,313,183.20 

PURCHASE DETAILS 
Contractor/ Material Plant Bid Inv. Destination Quantity UOM Price 
Contract Number Location Item 

FOSTER POULTRY FARMS 
PO BOX 198 
LIVINGSTON, CA 
95334-0457 

12-3J14-20-C-2482 Livingston, CA 

4100020822 

CHICKEN LARGE CHILLED -BULK 

40 

40 

40 

40 

Subtotal

Contract Total

LIVINGSTON, 

CA

LIVINGSTON, 

CA

LIVINGSTON, 

CA

LIVINGSTON, 

CA

      36,000.000LB $ 

0.9000 

      36,000.000LB $ 

0.9000 

      36,000.000LB $ 

0.9000 

      36,000.000LB $ 

0.9000 

     144,000.000LB 

     144,000.000LB $      129,600.00 

http:6,313,183.20
http://www.ams.usda.gov/selling-food
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Contractor/ Material Plant Bid Inv. Destination Quantity UOM Price 
Contract Number Location Item 

Contractor Total      144,000.000 LB $

GOLD CREEK FOODS, LLC 
2063 Memorial Park 
Gainesville, GA 30504 

12-3J14-20-C-2481 Gainesville, GA 

4100020821 

CHICKEN LARGE CHILLED -BULK 

60 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA

60 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA

60 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA

60 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA

60 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA

60 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA

60 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA

60 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA

70 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA

70 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA

70 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA

70 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA

70 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA

70 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA

70 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA

70 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA

Subtotal      576,000.000LB 

     129,600.00 

0.9371 

0.9371 

0.9371 

0.9371 

0.9371 

0.9371 

0.9371 

0.9371 

0.9371 

0.9371 

0.9371 

0.9371 

0.9371 

0.9371 

0.9371 

0.9371 

http:129,600.00
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Contractor/ Material Plant Bid Inv. Destination Quantity UOM Price 
Contract Number Location Item 

Contract Total      576,000.000LB $      539,769.60 

Contractor Total      576,000.000 LB $      539,769.60 

HOUSE OF RAEFORD 
FARMS, INC. 
2569 Fayetteville Rd 
Raeford, NC 28376 

12-3J14-20-C-2483 Rose Hill, NC 

4100020823 

CHICKEN LARGE CHILLED -BULK 

120 ROSE HILL,       14,055.000LB $ 

NC 0.8798 

120 ROSE HILL,       21,945.000LB $ 

NC 0.8798 

130 ROSE HILL,       36,000.000LB $ 

NC 0.8798 

Subtotal       72,000.000LB 

Contract Total       72,000.000LB $       63,345.60 

Contractor Total       72,000.000 LB $       63,345.60 

OUT OF THE SHELL, LLC 
9658 REMER STREET 
SOUTH EL MONTE, CA 
91733-3033 

12-3J14-20-C-2484 SOUTH EL MONTE, CA 

4100020824 

CHICKEN LEGS CHILLED -BULK 

250 LOS       36,000.000LB $ 

ANGELES, CA 0.4295 

250 LOS       36,000.000LB $ 

ANGELES, CA 0.4295 

250 LOS       36,000.000LB $ 

ANGELES, CA 0.4295 

250 LOS       36,000.000LB $ 

ANGELES, CA 0.4295 

250 LOS       36,000.000LB $ 

ANGELES, CA 0.4295 

250 LOS       36,000.000LB $ 
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Contractor/ Material Plant Bid Inv. Destination Quantity UOM Price 
Contract Number Location Item 

250 

250 

250 

250 

250 

250 

250 

250 

250 

250 

250 

250 

260 

260 

260 

260 

260 

260 

260 

260 

260 

ANGELES, CA 

LOS 

ANGELES, CA

LOS 

ANGELES, CA

LOS 

ANGELES, CA

LOS 

ANGELES, CA

LOS 

ANGELES, CA

LOS 

ANGELES, CA

LOS 

ANGELES, CA

LOS 

ANGELES, CA

LOS 

ANGELES, CA

LOS 

ANGELES, CA

LOS 

ANGELES, CA

LOS 

ANGELES, CA

LOS 

ANGELES, CA

LOS 

ANGELES, CA

LOS 

ANGELES, CA

LOS 

ANGELES, CA

LOS 

ANGELES, CA

LOS 

ANGELES, CA

LOS 

ANGELES, CA

LOS 

ANGELES, CA

LOS 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

0.4295 

0.4295 

0.4295 

0.4295 

0.4295 

0.4295 

0.4295 

0.4295 

0.4295 

0.4295 

0.4295 

0.4295 

0.4295 

0.4295 

0.4295 

0.4295 

0.4295 

0.4295 

0.4295 

0.4295 

0.4295 

ANGELES, CA 0.4295 
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Contractor/ Material Plant Bid Inv. Destination Quantity UOM Price 
Contract Number Location Item 

260 LOS       36,000.000LB $ 

ANGELES, CA 0.4295 

260 LOS       36,000.000LB $ 

ANGELES, CA 0.4295 

260 LOS       36,000.000LB $ 

ANGELES, CA 0.4295 

260 LOS       36,000.000LB $ 

ANGELES, CA 0.4295 

260 LOS       36,000.000LB $ 

ANGELES, CA 0.4295 

260 LOS       36,000.000LB $ 

ANGELES, CA 0.4295 

260 LOS       36,000.000LB $ 

ANGELES, CA 0.4295 

260 LOS       36,000.000LB $ 

ANGELES, CA 0.4295 

260 LOS       36,000.000LB $ 

ANGELES, CA 0.4295 

Subtotal    1,296,000.000LB 

Contract Total    1,296,000.000LB $      556,632.00 

Contractor Total    1,296,000.000 LB $      556,632.00 

PILGRIM'S PRIDE 
CORPORATION 
1770 PROMONTORY 
CIRCLE 
GREELEY, CO 80634-9039 

12-3J14-20-C-2485 MOOREFIELD, WV 

4100020825 

CHICKEN SMALL CHILLED -BULK 

580 MOOREFIELD,       36,000.000LB $ 

WV 0.9200 

580 MOOREFIELD,       36,000.000LB $ 

WV 0.9200 

580 MOOREFIELD,       36,000.000LB $ 

WV 0.9200 

580 MOOREFIELD,       36,000.000LB $ 

WV 0.9200 

580 MOOREFIELD,       36,000.000LB $ 

WV 0.9200 

580 MOOREFIELD,       36,000.000LB $ 
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Contractor/ 
Contract Number 

Material Plant 
Location 

Bid Inv. 
Item 

Destination Quantity UOM Price 

WV 

0.9200 

580 MOOREFIELD,       36,000.000LB $ 

WV 0.9200 

580 MOOREFIELD,       36,000.000LB $ 

WV 0.9200 

580 MOOREFIELD,       36,000.000LB $ 

WV 0.9200 

580 MOOREFIELD,       36,000.000LB $ 

WV 0.9200 

580 MOOREFIELD,       36,000.000LB $ 

WV 0.9200 

580 MOOREFIELD,       36,000.000LB $ 

WV 0.9200 

580 MOOREFIELD,       36,000.000LB $ 

WV 0.9200 

580 MOOREFIELD,       36,000.000LB $ 

WV 0.9200 

580 MOOREFIELD,       36,000.000LB $ 

WV 0.9200 

580 MOOREFIELD,       36,000.000LB $ 

WV 0.9200 

590 MOOREFIELD,       36,000.000LB $ 

WV 0.9200 

590 MOOREFIELD,       36,000.000LB $ 

WV 0.9200 

590 MOOREFIELD,       36,000.000LB $ 

WV 0.9200 

590 MOOREFIELD,       36,000.000LB $ 

WV 0.9200 

590 MOOREFIELD,       36,000.000LB $ 

WV 0.9200 

590 MOOREFIELD,       36,000.000LB $ 

WV 0.9200 

590 MOOREFIELD,       36,000.000LB $ 

WV 0.9200 

590 MOOREFIELD,       36,000.000LB $ 

WV 0.9200 

590 MOOREFIELD,       36,000.000LB $ 

WV 0.9200 

590 MOOREFIELD,       36,000.000LB $ 

WV 0.9200 

590 MOOREFIELD,       36,000.000LB $ 

WV 0.9200 
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Contractor/ Material Plant Bid Inv. Destination Quantity UOM Price 
Contract Number Location Item 

590 MOOREFIELD,       36,000.000LB $ 

WV 0.9200 

590 MOOREFIELD,       36,000.000LB $ 

WV 0.9200 

590 MOOREFIELD,       36,000.000LB $ 

WV 0.9200 

590 MOOREFIELD,       36,000.000LB $ 

WV 0.9200 

590 MOOREFIELD,       36,000.000LB $ 

WV 0.9200 

Subtotal    1,152,000.000LB 

Contract Total    1,152,000.000LB $    1,059,840.00 

12-3J14-20-C-2486 MT PLEASANT, TX 

4100020826 

CHICKEN LEGS CHILLED -BULK 

220 RUSSELLVILLE       36,000.000LB $ 

, AL 0.4000 

220 RUSSELLVILLE       36,000.000LB $ 

, AL 0.4000 

220 RUSSELLVILLE       36,000.000LB $ 

, AL 0.4000 

220 RUSSELLVILLE       36,000.000LB $ 

, AL 0.4000 

220 RUSSELLVILLE       36,000.000LB $ 

, AL 0.4000 

220 RUSSELLVILLE       36,000.000LB $ 

, AL 0.4000 

220 RUSSELLVILLE       36,000.000LB $ 

, AL 0.4000 

220 RUSSELLVILLE       36,000.000LB $ 

, AL 0.4000 

220 RUSSELLVILLE       36,000.000LB $ 

, AL 0.4000 

220 RUSSELLVILLE       36,000.000LB $ 

, AL 0.4000 

220 RUSSELLVILLE       36,000.000LB $ 

, AL 0.4000 

220 RUSSELLVILLE       36,000.000LB $ 

, AL 0.4000 

220 RUSSELLVILLE       36,000.000LB $ 

, AL 0.4000 

220 RUSSELLVILLE       36,000.000LB $ 
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Contractor/ Material Plant Bid Inv. Destination Quantity UOM Price 
Contract Number Location Item 

220 

220 

220 

220 

220 

220 

220 

220 

220 

220 

230 

230 

230 

230 

230 

230 

230 

230 

230 

230 

230 

, AL 

RUSSELLVILLE 

, AL

RUSSELLVILLE 

, AL

RUSSELLVILLE 

, AL

RUSSELLVILLE 

, AL

RUSSELLVILLE 

, AL

RUSSELLVILLE 

, AL

RUSSELLVILLE 

, AL

RUSSELLVILLE 

, AL

RUSSELLVILLE 

, AL

RUSSELLVILLE 

, AL

RUSSELLVILLE 

, AL

RUSSELLVILLE 

, AL

RUSSELLVILLE 

, AL

RUSSELLVILLE 

, AL

RUSSELLVILLE 

, AL

RUSSELLVILLE 

, AL

RUSSELLVILLE 

, AL

RUSSELLVILLE 

, AL

RUSSELLVILLE 

, AL

RUSSELLVILLE 

, AL

RUSSELLVILLE 

, AL

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

0.4000 

0.4000 

0.4000 

0.4000 

0.4000 

0.4000 

0.4000 

0.4000 

0.4000 

0.4000 

0.4000 

0.4000 

0.4000 

0.4000 

0.4000 

0.4000 

0.4000 

0.4000 

0.4000 

0.4000 

0.4000 

0.4000 
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Contractor/ Material Plant Bid Inv. Destination Quantity UOM Price 
Contract Number Location Item 

230 

230 

230 

230 

230 

230 

230 

230 

230 

230 

230 

230 

230 

230 

230 

230 

230 

230 

230 

280 

280 

280 

RUSSELLVILLE 

, AL

RUSSELLVILLE 

, AL

RUSSELLVILLE 

, AL

RUSSELLVILLE 

, AL

RUSSELLVILLE 

, AL

RUSSELLVILLE 

, AL

RUSSELLVILLE 

, AL

RUSSELLVILLE 

, AL

RUSSELLVILLE 

, AL

RUSSELLVILLE 

, AL

RUSSELLVILLE 

, AL

RUSSELLVILLE 

, AL

RUSSELLVILLE 

, AL

RUSSELLVILLE 

, AL

RUSSELLVILLE 

, AL

RUSSELLVILLE 

, AL

RUSSELLVILLE 

, AL

RUSSELLVILLE 

, AL

RUSSELLVILLE 

, AL

GARLAND, TX

GARLAND, TX

GARLAND, TX

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

0.4000 

0.4000 

0.4000 

0.4000 

0.4000 

0.4000 

0.4000 

0.4000 

0.4000 

0.4000 

0.4000 

0.4000 

0.4000 

0.4000 

0.4000 

0.4000 

0.4000 

0.4000 

0.4000 

0.4300 

0.4300 

0.4300 
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Contractor/ 
Contract Number 

Material Plant 
Location 

Bid Inv. 
Item 

Destination Quantity UOM Price 

300 MT.       36,000.000LB $ 

PLEASANT, 0.4000 

TX

310 MT.       36,000.000LB $ 

PLEASANT, 0.4000 

TX

310 MT.       36,000.000LB $ 

PLEASANT, 0.4000 

TX

310 MT.       36,000.000LB $ 

PLEASANT, 0.4000 

TX

320 MT.       36,000.000LB $ 

PLEASANT, 0.4000 

TX

320 MT.       36,000.000LB $ 

PLEASANT, 0.4000 

TX

320 MT.       36,000.000LB $ 

PLEASANT, 0.4000 

TX

340 RUSSELLVILLE       15,669.000LB $ 

, AL 0.4000 

350 RUSSELLVILLE       10,207.000LB $ 

, AL 0.4000 

360 RUSSELLVILLE       10,124.000LB $ 

, AL 0.4000 

380 MT.       18,000.000LB $ 

PLEASANT, 0.4000 

TX

390 MT.       18,000.000LB $ 

PLEASANT, 0.4000 

TX

410 MT.       16,263.000LB $ 

PLEASANT, 0.4000 

TX

420 MT.       19,737.000LB $ 

PLEASANT, 0.4000 

TX

440 RUSSELLVILLE       10,000.000LB $ 

, AL 0.4000 

450 RUSSELLVILLE       26,000.000LB $ 

, AL 0.4000 

470 RUSSELLVILLE       18,000.000LB $ 

, AL 0.4000 
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Contractor/ Material Plant Bid Inv. Destination Quantity UOM Price 
Contract Number Location Item 

480 RUSSELLVILLE       18,000.000LB $ 

, AL 0.4000 

500 RUSSELLVILLE       22,876.000LB $ 

, AL 0.4000 

510 RUSSELLVILLE       13,124.000LB $ 

, AL 0.4000 

530 RUSSELLVILLE       12,000.000LB $ 

, AL 0.4000 

540 RUSSELLVILLE        2,400.000LB $ 

, AL 0.4000 

550 RUSSELLVILLE       21,600.000LB $ 

, AL 0.4000 

Subtotal    2,556,000.000LB 

Contract Total    2,556,000.000LB $    1,025,640.00 

12-3J14-20-C-2487 SUMTER, SC 

4100020827 

CHICKEN LARGE CHILLED -BULK 

150 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

150 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

150 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

150 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

150 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

150 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

150 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

150 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

150 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

150 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

150 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

150 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

150 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 



     Page 12 / 16 

Contractor/ Material Plant Bid Inv. Destination Quantity UOM Price 
Contract Number Location Item 

0.8900 

150 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

150 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

150 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

150 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

150 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

150 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

150 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

150 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

150 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

150 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

150 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

150 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

150 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

150 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

150 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

160 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

160 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

160 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

160 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

160 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

160 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 



     Page 13 / 16 

Contractor/ Material Plant Bid Inv. Destination Quantity UOM Price 
Contract Number Location Item 

160 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

160 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

160 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

160 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

160 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

160 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

160 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

160 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

160 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

160 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

160 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

160 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

160 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

160 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

160 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

160 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

160 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

160 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

160 SUMTER, SC       36,000.000LB $ 

0.8900 

180 LYONS, IL       28,317.000LB $ 

0.9500 

190 LYONS, IL        7,683.000LB $ 

0.9500 

Subtotal    1,944,000.000LB 
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Contractor/ Material Plant Bid Inv. Destination Quantity UOM Price 
Contract Number Location Item 

Contract Total    1,944,000.000LB $    1,732,320.00 

Contractor Total    5,652,000.000 LB $    3,817,800.00 

RICH CHICKS, LLC 
13771 S Gramercy Place 
Gardena, CA 90249 

12-3J14-20-C-2488 Lumber Bridge, NC 

4100020828 

CHICKEN LARGE CHILLED -BULK 

90 LUMBER       36,000.000LB $ 

BRIDGE, NC 0.8590 

90 LUMBER       36,000.000LB $ 

BRIDGE, NC 0.8590 

90 LUMBER       36,000.000LB $ 

BRIDGE, NC 0.8590 

90 LUMBER       36,000.000LB $ 

BRIDGE, NC 0.8590 

90 LUMBER       36,000.000LB $ 

BRIDGE, NC 0.8590 

90 LUMBER       36,000.000LB $ 

BRIDGE, NC 0.8590 

90 LUMBER       36,000.000LB $ 

BRIDGE, NC 0.8590 

90 LUMBER       36,000.000LB $ 

BRIDGE, NC 0.8590 

90 LUMBER       36,000.000LB $ 

BRIDGE, NC 0.8590 

90 LUMBER       36,000.000LB $ 

BRIDGE, NC 0.8590 

90 LUMBER       36,000.000LB $ 

BRIDGE, NC 0.8590 

90 LUMBER       36,000.000LB $ 

BRIDGE, NC 0.8590 

90 LUMBER       36,000.000LB $ 

BRIDGE, NC 0.8590 

90 LUMBER       36,000.000LB $ 

BRIDGE, NC 0.8590 

90 LUMBER       36,000.000LB $ 

BRIDGE, NC 0.8590 

90 LUMBER       36,000.000LB $ 

BRIDGE, NC 0.8590 
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Contractor/ Material Plant Bid Inv. Destination Quantity UOM Price 
Contract Number Location Item 

90 

90 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

LUMBER 

BRIDGE, NC

LUMBER 

BRIDGE, NC

LUMBER 

BRIDGE, NC

LUMBER 

BRIDGE, NC

LUMBER 

BRIDGE, NC

LUMBER 

BRIDGE, NC

LUMBER 

BRIDGE, NC

LUMBER 

BRIDGE, NC

LUMBER 

BRIDGE, NC

LUMBER 

BRIDGE, NC

LUMBER 
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Contractor/ Material Plant Bid Inv. Destination Quantity UOM Price 
Contract Number Location Item 

100 LUMBER       36,000.000LB $ 

BRIDGE, NC 0.8590 

Subtotal    1,404,000.000LB 

Contract Total    1,404,000.000LB $    1,206,036.00 

Contractor Total    1,404,000.000 LB $    1,206,036.00 


